State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 04/26/2005 Vol M05 Pg 29218 Linda Smith, County Clerk Fee \$ 3100 # of Pgs 3

After Recording Return To:

PEELLE MANAGEMENT CORPORATION

ASSIGNMENT 90825 P.O. BOX 30014 RENO, NV 89520-3014-2 St (775) 827-9600

, Inc.

Loan Number: 042-191967-1

Prepared by Amy Warg-204

ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST %-035

For Value Received, the undersigned holder of a Deed of Trust (herein "Assignor") whose address is HOMECOMINGS FINANCIAL NETWORK, INC., ONE MERIDIAN CROSSING, SUITE 100, MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55423 , does hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION

organized and existing under the laws of

PENNSYLVANIA

, a corporation (herein "Assignee"), whose

100 WITMER ROAD, HORSHAM, PA 19044 address is a certain Deed of Trust dated

NOVEMBER 19, 2004

, made and executed by

LUCIO CABRERA

AMERITITLE

Trustee, upon the

following described property situated in

KLAMATH COUNTY

, State

of Oregon:

Legal description attached hereto and made a part hereof

such Deed of Trust having been given to secure payment of EIGHTY TWO THOUSAND AND NO/100 82,000.00)

(Include the Original Principal Amount)

which Deed of Trust is of record in Book, Volume, or Liber No. My U

, at page

(or as No.) of the County, State of Oregon, together with the note(s) and obligations therein described, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under such Deed of Trust.

Oregon Assignment of Deed of Trust MFOR6204 (08/2004) / 042-191967-1

Page 1 of 2

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the same unto Assignee, its successor and assigns, forever, subject only to the terms and conditions of the above-described Deed of Trust.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor has executed this Assignment of Deed of Trust on DECEMBER 9, 2004

	HOMECOMI	NGS FINANCI	AL NETWORK	, INC.
Witness		(Assign	or) 	
	By:			
Witness		WANG-ZOU, AS	SSISTANT SE	CRETARY
Attest				
Seal:				
This Instrument Prepared By: HOMECOMINGS EONE MERIDIAN CROSSING, SUITE 100,			, tel. no.:	, address:
On Declinate 9, 200 / personally appeared AMY WANG-ZOU, ASS HOMECOMINGS FINANCIAL NETWORK, IN proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instruperson(s) acted, executed the instrument.	ic. te) to be the person(they executed the se	ARY p (s) who name(s) ame in his/her/th	personally know is/are subscribe neir authorized o	d to the withi capacity(ies),
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		_ .		
	Signature Notary		Lelio	use_
Oregon Assignment of Deed of Trust MFOR6204 (08/2004) / 042-191967-1	****			Page 2 of 2
	S My	Melissa A. A Notary Pi Minneso Commission Expire	ublic	

LOT 19, BLOCK 302, DARROW ADDITION, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON.
A.P.N. #: R-3809-033DA-15200-000